

**IN THE COURT OF SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & J.M.F.C.,
AT HD KOTE.**

O.S.No.45/2021

Plaintiff/s: Pallaniswamy

V/s

Defendant/s: Venkatesh

ISSUES

1. Whether the Sale Deed dated 26.11.2020 is not a legal and valid document?
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the relief of declaration and cancellation of Sale Deed dated 26.11.2020?
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the relief of permanent and mandatory injunction, as prayed for?
4. What order or decree?

Dated this the 4th day of March, 2022.

Senior Civil Judge and J.M.F.C
H.D.Kote