

Case Called out before the Lok Adalath.

Both the parties and their counsel present. The plaintiff and defendant have filed compromise petition U/o 23 Rule 3 of CPC. The contents of said compromise petition have been read over to the both parties and they have admitted the same as true and correct.

Perused the contents of compromise petition, pleadings of the parties and documents produced in the suit. The terms of the compromise are in accordance with law. It appears the compromise is voluntary. Hence, it is just and proper to record the compromise, since it is a legal one.

In the result, I proceed to pass the following:

ORDER

The suit is decreed in terms of compromise petition filed by the plaintiff and defendant U/o 23 Rule 3 of CPC.

Draw the compromise decree accordingly.

The compromise petition filed by the parties is part and parcel of the compromise decree.

Office is directed to return the Court Fee to the plaintiff.

Accordingly, the matter is disposed-off.

Sd/-

CONCILIATOR

Sd/-

**JUDICIAL CONCILIATOR
Senior Civil Judge and JMFC
H.D.Kote**